

Airport Advisory Commission Colorado Springs Airport 7770 Milton E. Proby Pkwy., Suite 50 Colorado Springs, CO 80916 Phone: 719.550.1900

www.flycos.com

May 28, 2021

Colorado Springs City Council 107 North Nevada Avenue, Suite 300 Colorado Springs, CO 80903

RE: Letter of Support for the sale of a 7-acre parcel in Peak Innovation Park.

President Skorman and Distinguished Members of City Council:

two

On May 28th the Airport Advisory Commission (AAC) was briefed in regards to the proposed land sale of a seven-acre parcel within Peak Innovation Park. This Commission was appointed by City Council to advise on matters concerning land sales. We also address all other matters of construction, planning, and operations at the Colorado Springs Municipal Airport.

The AAC continues to support the prudent development of property at the Colorado Springs Municipal Airport. Based upon information provided by airport staff, the Commission supports the sale of the seven-acre parcel in Peak Innovation Park. Our Commission holds the belief that the sale of this parcel benefits both the Colorado Springs Municipal Airport and the community of Colorado Springs.

Best regards,

Aaron D Wood Chairman